07-30-2002

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings	⁽²⁶³⁷ , v v
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): MAS Technology Corporation	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Underwriters Laboratories Inc. Internal
Individual(s) General Partnership ✓ Corporation-State OtherIndiana	Address:Street Address:Street Address:State:_ILZip:_60012 Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Association General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 04/12/2001	Limited Partnership Corporation-State
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2045750
Additional number(s) attached Yes V No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Carol H. Morita	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Underwriters Laboratories Inc. Legal Department	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:333 Pfingsten Road	8. Deposit account number:
City: Northbrook State: IL Zip: 60062-2096	THE ODACE
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
Carol H. Morita Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: July 3, 2002 Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

07/30/2002 AAHMED1 00000014 2045750

Form PTO-1594

(Rev. 03/01)

d1 FC:481

40.00 DP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002551 FRAME: 0820

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS is entered this 12th day of April. 2001, by and among MAS Technology Corporation, an Indiana corporation (the "Assignor"), and Underwriters Laboratories Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and owns the mark listed on Schedule A, which is a registered mark (the "Mark");

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and used the trade names listed on Schedule A, but has taken no action to register or protect such trade names (collectively, the "Trade Names"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desire to assign, and Assignee to acquire all Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the Trade Names.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the Trade Names, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and the Trade Names, the right to sue for past infringement thereof, the registrations and applications for registration therefor, and all the benefit of the Mark and the Trade Names. Assignor does further consent to the recordation of this assignment by Assignee with the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Assignor has executed this Assignment of Trademarks as of the date first written above.

MAS TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION

By:
Name: Gerald J. Thoma
Title: Prevelent/CEO

Registration No. 2045750

Registration Date: Mar 18, 1997

Mark: EHL (Design Mark)

Express Mail No. EL 873645508 US

TRADEMARK REEL: 002551 FRAME: 0821

On this 12th day of April, 2001, before me appeared the undersigned, who signed

this instrument pursuant to authority duly received.

PAULA S. HESCH Notary Public, State of Indiana County of St. Joseph My Commission Expires Sep 5, 2007 35 52 35

Registration No. 2045750

Registration Date: Mar 18, 1997

Mark: EHL (Design Mark)

Express Mail No. EL 873645508 US

SCHEDULE A

Marks registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

MarkReg. No.Reg. DateService Mark2045750March 18, 1997

Trade Names

EHL
Environmental Health Laboratories
Consumer Confidence Services

Registration No. 2045750

Registration Date: Mar 18, 1997

Mark: EHL (Design Mark)

Express Mail No. EL 873645508 US

RECORDED: 07/03/2002

3

CH1 2165881vl

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002551 FRAME: 0823